

TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until **13.02.2028** Isoclima Spa LM3KMP Via G. Galilei,1, 35042, Este, Italy

## TISAX<sup>®</sup> Assessment Scope S4C7H4

### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0.1

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information. TISAX<sup>®</sup> Assessment Objectives High Availability Confidential

## **TISAX<sup>®</sup>** Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID AL749F-1 Report Issuance Date 08.03.2025







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until **13.02.2028** Isoclima Spa L608XN Via A. Volta, 5, 35042, Este, Italy

## TISAX<sup>®</sup> Assessment Scope S4C7H4

### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0.1

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information. TISAX<sup>®</sup> Assessment Objectives High Availability Confidential

## **TISAX<sup>®</sup>** Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID AL749F-1 Report Issuance Date 08.03.2025







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until **13.02.2028** Isoclima SpA LRPZNR Via A. Volta, 14, 35042, Este, Italy

## TISAX<sup>®</sup> Assessment Scope S4C7H4

### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0.1

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information. TISAX<sup>®</sup> Assessment Objectives High Availability Confidential

## **TISAX<sup>®</sup>** Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID AL749F-1 Report Issuance Date 08.03.2025







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until **13.02.2028** Isoclima Spa L54V86 Via L. Da Vinci, 1, 35042, Este, Italy

## TISAX<sup>®</sup> Assessment Scope S4C7H4

### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0.1

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information. TISAX<sup>®</sup> Assessment Objectives High Availability Confidential

## **TISAX<sup>®</sup>** Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID AL749F-1 Report Issuance Date 08.03.2025







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until **13.02.2028** Isoclima Spa LLFH87 Via E. Mattei, 1, 35046, Borgo Veneto, PD, Italy

## TISAX<sup>®</sup> Assessment Scope S4C7H4

#### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0.1

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information. TISAX<sup>®</sup> Assessment Objectives High Availability Confidential

## **TISAX<sup>®</sup>** Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID AL749F-1 Report Issuance Date 08.03.2025







TISAX is an assessment and exchange mechanism for the information security of enterprises and allows recognition of assessment results among the participants.

This document is valid until **30.08.2027**  *Lipik Glas d.o.o. LTNRZY Staklanska 4, 34551, Lipik, Croatia* 

# TISAX<sup>®</sup> Assessment Scope SYLZVL

### Scope Type: Standard Scope 2.0.1

The Scope comprises all processes and involved resources at the sites defined below that are subject to security requirements from partners in the automotive industry. Involved processes and resources include collection of information, storage of information and processing of information.

#### **TISAX®** Assessment Objectives

Protection of Prototype Parts and Components Very High Availability Confidential

## **TISAX<sup>®</sup>** Assessment Information

ASSESSMENT-ID AL31PZ-1 Report Issuance Date 21.09.2024



